

**SPL. (E.) 442 of 2024**  
**CNR WBUD01-00-4372-2024**  
**J.O. Code WB00993**

**Order No. 11**  
**Dt. 10.03.2026**

Regular PO is on special SIR duty.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused person Md Kurban Ali on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Copy is ready and copy is served upon the accused person in terms of section 207 of the Cr.P.C

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 07.03.2026 request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 due to 12<sup>th</sup> Bar Council of West Bengal Election (except custody trial, bail hearing, injunction matter and execution of maintenance case).

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **10.08.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In charge

